TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Naiad Marine, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Naiad Maritime Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	50 Parrott Drive		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2440557	NAIAD		
Registration Number:	2440556	NAIAD		
Registration Number:	2601406	VOSPER MOTION CONTROL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02862-T0001&2B & T3A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0044

P \$90.00 2440557

900150851

Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/			
Date:	12/28/2009			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment to Naiad Maritime Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Naiad Maritime Group, Inc (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Naiad Maritime Group, Inc (3)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0045

Trademarks Assignment

WHEREAS, NAIAD MARINE, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Connecticut having a business address of 50 Parrott Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, NAIAD MARITIME GROUP, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Connecticut having a business address of 50 Parrott Drive, Shelton, Connecticut, Obist); (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks on the attached Exhibit A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

NAIAD MARINE, INC.

Date:16 November, 2009

Location: VT House
Grange Drive
Hedge End
Southampton
Hanpshire
SO30 2DQ
England
United Kingdom

Name: Christopher John Cundy

Title: Director

NIGEL MAURICE PUGH
Notary Public
Oceana House
39-49 Commercial Road
Southampton SO15 1GA
England
United Kingdom
nigel.pugh@bondpearce.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0046



SSJR Ref. 02862-G0000 (GSW) Assignment Page 2

STATE OF ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM: ss. COUNTY OF HAMPSHIRE:

On this 16 day of November 2009, before me personally came Christopher John Cundy to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

3A_2547422_1

NIGEL MAURICE PUGH
Notary Public
Oceana House
39-49 Commercial Road
Southampton SO15 1GA
England
United Kingdom

England
United Kingdom
nlgel.pugh@bondpearce.com

Nigel Maurice Pugh Notary Public

NAIAD MARITIME GROUP, INC.

Date: <u>13 October 2009</u>

Location: Shelton, Connecticut, U.S.A.

Name: John D. Venables

Title: President

STATE OF CONNNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

: ss.

On this 13th of Oct, 2009, before me personally came John D. Venables to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Juris Number: 309828

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0047

SSJR Ref. 02862-G0000 (GSW) Assignment Page 3

Exhibit A

Trademark	SSJR Client	SSJR Matter	Status	Appl./Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NAIAD	02862	T0001B	REGISTERED	75/869,601	12/09/1999	2,440,557	04/03/2001
NAIAD & Design	02862	T0002B	REGISTERED	75/869,600	12/09/1999	2,440,556	04/03/2001
VOSPER MOTION CONTROL	02862	T0003A	REGISTERED	75/497,083	06/03/1998	2,601,406	07/30/2002

This is the exhibit A referred to in the attacked Traderaks Assignment

downent

NIGEL MAURICE PUGH
Notary Public
Oceana House
39-49 Commercial Road
Southampton SO15 1GA
England
United Kingdom

nigel.pugh@bondpearce.com

16 November 2009

REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/29/2009